### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Barclays Bank PLC		106/15/2007	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D B Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	3833 Sala Way
City:	Red Wing
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55066-5005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

Name:	Capital Safety Inc.
Street Address:	3833 Sala Way
City:	Red Wing
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55066-5005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	SINCO, Inc.
Street Address:	3833 Sala Way
City:	Red Wing
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55066-5005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Capital Safety Group Limited					
Street Address:	6 Canon Harnett Court, Warren Farm, Wolverton Mill					
City:	Milton Keynes					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM					

Postal Code:	MK12 5NF
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1026608	LAD-SAF
Registration Number:	1263437	LAD-SAF
Registration Number:	1324172	E Z STOP
Registration Number:	1393858	DBI/SALA
Registration Number:	1506946	SALALIFT
Registration Number:	1904288	ULTRA-LOK
Registration Number:	2170654	SECURASPAN
Registration Number:	2283846	WHAT THE GUYS UP THERE WANT TO WEAR
Registration Number:	2500663	SALA
Registration Number:	2462238	ADJUST-A-NET
Registration Number:	2359615	IRON WING
Registration Number:	2449757	DELTA NO-TANGLE
Registration Number:	2309247	FORCE 2
Registration Number:	2307557	GLYDER
Registration Number:	2374493	SHOCKWAVE2
Registration Number:	2331764	SAYFLINE
Registration Number:	2344956	FIRST-MAN-UP
Registration Number:	2535233	COBRA
Registration Number:	2354927	BASIX
Registration Number:	2458279	TALON
Registration Number:	2466589	FIRST
Registration Number:	2462800	PALLET-SOX
Registration Number:	2467512	COMPLIANCE IN A CAN
Registration Number:	2575813	ILOC
Registration Number:	2698512	RAILDOG
Registration Number:	2725317	BEAMDOG
Registration Number:	2732956	EXOFIT
Registration Number:	2976680	HOT WORK
Registration Number:	2976961	NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2783309	SILVERBACK
Tr.	11	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2826558	WRAPBAX
Registration Number:	2973566	SALA
Registration Number:	2909305	REBEL
Registration Number:	2985149	LAD-SAF
Registration Number:	2917429	EZ STOP
Registration Number:	2993387	RETRAX
Serial Number:	78513049	COMPLI
Registration Number:	3118258	DELTA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123317400

Email: rsannes@iplmgroup.com

Correspondent Name: IPLM Group, P.A./Robin A. Sannes

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18455

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 227M0000012

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin A. Sannes
Signature:	/Robin A. Sannes/
Date:	07/17/2007

Total Attachments: 23 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif source=release#page4.tif source=release#page5.tif source=release#page6.tif source=release#page7.tif source=release#page8.tif source=release#page9.tif source=release#page10.tif source=release#page10.tif source=release#page11.tif



## RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

RELEASE AND TERMINATION dated July 2, 2007 (the "Release and Termination") made by Barclays Bank PLC, as Security Trustee (the "Security Trustee") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (the "Secured Parties").

#### PRELIMINARY STATEMENTS

- (1) Capital Safety Group Limited (formerly known as Glowtrail Limited) (the "Parent"), a company organized under the laws of England and Wales, and certain of its Subsidiaries entered into a Senior Facilities Agreement dated October 3, 2005 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Senior Facilities Agreement") with, the Security Trustee, as arranger, agent, issuing bank and security trustee on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined therein).
- (2) The Parent and certain of its Subsidiaries entered into a Mezzanine Facility Agreement dated October 3, 2005 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Mezzanine Security Agreement" and together with the Senior Facilities Agreement, the "Facilities Agreements") with the Security Trustee as arranger, agent, issuing bank and security trustee on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined therein).
- (3) The Parent and certain of its Subsidiaries entered into an Intercreditor Agreement dated October 3, 2005 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Intercreditor Agreement") with the Security Trustee as senior facility agent, mezzanine security agent and trustee, the institutions names therein as lenders and others.
- (4) As a condition precedent to the making of Utilisations and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Finance Parties under the Facilities Agreements, Capital Safety Inc., D B Industries Inc. and SINCO, Inc.(now merged into D B Industries, Inc.) (collectively the "Grantors") executed and delivered a certain Security Agreement dated October 5, 2005 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").
- (5) Under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged to the Security Trustee a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 5, 2005 (the "IP Security Agreement") in favor of the Security Trustee for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.
- (6) Pursuant to the Global Deed of Release dated June 15, 2007 between the Security Trustee and Capital Safety Inc., and D B Industries Inc., the Security Trustee has agreed to release, for itself and for the Secured Parties, the security interests under the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE:

1

- 1. The Security Trustee, for itself and for the Secured Parties, hereby (i) releases and terminates the assignments and security interests over the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including without limitation the intellectual property listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto granted by the Grantors under the IP Security Agreement to the Security Trustee for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (ii) reassigns, transfers and sets over to the Grantors all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including without limitation the intellectual property listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto.
- 2. The Security Trustee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 3. This Release and Termination shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Security Trustee, the Secured Parties and the Grantors and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. This Release and Termination may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. This Release and Termination shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Security Trustee has caused this Release and Termination to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

> BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Security Agent

Name: Title: Asserve

# Schedule A to the Release and Termination

### **PATENTS**

#### Capital Safety Group - US Listing of Patents

PATENT	Status	Cty	Pat. No Applic#	Pub.#	Date filed	Date Issued	Invent.	Owner -
DOUBLE LOCKING SNAP HOOK	issued	US	6070308			6-Jun-00	Rohlf )	D B Industries, Inc. D B Industries, Inc
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERCONNECTING							Casebolt; Wolner	D B Industries, Inc D B Industries, Inc
HARNESS STRAPS SAFETY HARNESS WITH ADJUSTABLE	issued	US	625387409/490729		25-Jan-00	3-Jul-01	l Casebolt; Fisk	D B Industries,
FRONT D-RING SAFETY HARNESS	issued	CA	2080643			21-Маг-95	5 Casebolt;	D B Industries,
WITH ADJUSTABLE FRONT D-RING SAFETY HARNESS	issued	US	5203829			20-Apr-93	Casebolt;	Inc  D B Industries,
WITH ADJUSTABLE FRONT D-RING ENERGY ABSORBING	issued	US	RE 35,028			29-Aug-95	Fisk S Casebolt	Inc  D B Industries,
CONNECTOR ENERGY ABSORBING	Issued	AU	749846			21-Oct-99	) Casebolt	Inc D B Industries,
CONNECTOR  ENERGY ABSORBING	pending	СА	2346045 1338304		21-Oct-99		Casebold;	Inc D B Industries,
CONNECTOR ENERGY ABSORBING CONNECTOR	Granted	DE	(epo) 69917057 5-			15-Sep-04	Wolner     Casebolt	D B Industries,
CONNECTOR	Granted	DE	08			6-May-04	ŀ	Inc D B Industries, Inc
ENERGY ABSORBING CONNECTOR								D B Industries, Inc D B Industries,
ENERGY ABSORBING CONNECTOR	Granted	FR	EP 1338304			15-Sep-04	Casebolt	D B Industries,
ENERGY ABSORBING CONNECTOR	Granted	FR	1123140			6-May-04	Casebolt	D B Industries,
ENERGY ABSORBING CONNECTOR	Granted	GB	1338304			15-Sep-04	Casebolt	D B Industries,
ENERGY ABSORBING CONNECTOR	Granted	GB	1123140 PA/a/2001/00 4042			6-May-04	Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc
ENERGY ABSORBING CONNECTOR	pending	MX MX	PA/s/2001/00 4042		23-Apr-01		Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc
ENERGY ABSORBING CONNECTOR	Granted	NE.	EP 1338304		23-Apr-01	15-Sep-04		D B Industries, Inc
ENERGY ABSORBING CONNECTOR	Granted	NE	1123140			6-May-04	Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc.
		-				, •		D B Industries, Inc

PATENT ENERGY ABSORBING	Status	Cty	Pat. No	Applic #	Pub. #	Date filed	Date Issued	Invent. Casebolt	Owner D B Industries,
CONNECTOR	Issued	US	627968	0			28-Aug-0		Inc
CONNECTOR FOR								0 1 1	D B Industries, Inc
CONNECTOR FOR PERSONAL SAFETY DEVICE	issued	AU	74967	Q			21-Oct-99	Casebolt; wolner	D B Industries, Inc
CONNECTOR FOR PERSONAL SAFETY	135404		74307	o			21-00-5	Casebolt; wolner	D B Industries, Inc.
DEVICE CONNECTOR FOR A PERSONAL SAFETY	pending	CA		2346049		21 <b>-</b> Oct-99		Casebolt; Wolner et al	D B Industries,
DEVICE CONNECTOR FOR	pending	CA		2346049		3/29/01(?)		Casebolt,	D B Industries,
PERSONAL SAFETY DEVICE CONNECTOR FOR	pending	MX		PA/a/2001/00 4043		23-Apr-01		Wolner Casebolt	Inc  D B Industries,
PERSONAL SAFETY DEVICE	pending	MX		PA/a/2001/00 4043			23-Apr-01		Inc.
CONNECTOR FOR PERSONAL SAFETY								Casebolt; Wolner	D B Industries, Inc
DEVICE	issued	US	607372	4			13-Jun-00	)	D B Industries,
DOUBLE LOCKING SNAP HOOK	issued	CA .	202778	4				Casebolt	Inc D B Industries, Inc
DOUBLE LOCKING SNAP HOOK	issued	US	497764				18-Dec-90	Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc.
SAFETY DEVICE WITH RETRACTABLE								Wolner	D B Industries, Inc
LIFELINE SAFETY DEVICE WITH RETRACTABLE	Issued	CA	2000510	5			21-Jun-94	l Wolner	D B Industries,
LIFELINE	Issued	US	4877110	O			31-Oct-89	)	D B Industries,
DEVICE FOR RAISING AND LOWERING								Nelson	Inc D B Industries, Inc
LOADS DEVICE FOR RAISING	issued	CA	1293969	9			7-Jan-92	2 Nelson	D B Industries,
AND LOWERING LOADS DEVICE FOR RAISING	issued	DE :	P3832890.9				28-Oct-93	3 Nelson	Inc  D B Industries,
AND LOWERING LOADS	issued	GB	221059	7			11-Dec-91		Inc.
								Nelson	D B Industries, Inc
DEVICE FOR RAISING AND LOWERING LOADS	issued	US	4934660	)			19-Jun-90	Nelson	D B Industries, Inc
SHOCK ABOSRBER SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WORKERS AND								Casebolt, Scott	D B Industries, Inc.
METHOD OF MAKING SAME SHOCK ABSORBER SYSTEM FOR WORKERS AND	issued	CA	2076695	5		24-Aug-92	30-Apr-02	2 Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc
METHOD OF MAKING SAME RETRACTABLE LIFELINE SAFETY	issued	US	5174410	)			29-Dec-92	? Wolner; Engh	D B Industries,
DEVICE RETRACTABLE	issued	CA	2054281	I		25-Oct-91	2-May-00	Engh;	D B Industries,
LIFELINE SAFETY DEVICE INERTIA ROPE GRAP	issued	US	5186289	7604758		26-Oct-90	16-Feb-93	Wolner Wolner	Inc  D B Industries,
I. DIVIN ROLL OWAF	Issued	US	1241937	7			13-Sep-88		Inc

PATENT	Status	Cty	Pat. No	Applic #	Pub.#	Date filed	Date Issued		Owner
INERTIA ROPE GRAP	Issued	DE	P3543464 3				1-Feb-9		D B Industries, Inc
INERTIA ROPE GRAP	Issued	GB	216810	02			23-Sep-8	WOLNER 7	D B Industries, Inc
FALL ARREST FOR USI WITH FALL ARRESTING DEVICES		AU	6584	77			1-Aug-9	Wolner	D B Industries, Inc
FALL ARREST FOR USI WITH FALL ARRESTING	G G							Wolner	D B Industries, Inc.
DEVICES FALL ARREST FOR USI		CA	20895				3-Oct-9	5 Wolner	D B Industries,
WITH FALL ARRESTING DEVICES	Issued	DE	69306011 5 08	-			20-Nov-9	6	Inc  D B Industries,
F	_								Inc
FALL ARREST FOR USI WITH FALL ARRESTING	G							Wolner	D B Industries, Inc
DEVICES FALL ARREST FOR USI WITH FALL ARRESTING		FR	55703	31			20-Nov-9	Wolner	D B Industries,
DEVICES FALL ARREST FOR USE		GB	55703	31			20-Nov-9	6 Wolner	DB Industries,
WITH FALL ARRESTING DEVICES	Issued	SE	55703	31			20-Nov-9		Inc
FALL ARREST FOR USE WITH FALL ARRESTING DEVICES		US	522097	77			22-Jun-9	Wolner	D B Industries, Inc
LADDER CLIMBING SAFETY CLAMP								Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc.
LADDER CLIMBING SAFETY CLAMP	issued	CA	208818				5-Sep-9	Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc.
REMOIE HE-OFF ADAPIER AND SNAP	Issued	US	526569	<del>)</del> 6			30-Nov-9	3 Albright	D B Industries, Inc
HOOK ATTACHMENT DEVICE	Issued	US	562239	99			22-Apr-9	7	
WALL FORM HOOK ASSEMBLY	issued	US	569466				9-Dec-9	Rolf; Betche	er D B Industries, Inc
DETACHABLE ROOF ANCHOR	133404	05	303400	,0			<i>y-Dcc-y</i>	Rohlf	D B Industries, Inc
REMOTE	issued	US	568753	35			18-Nov-9	7 Wolner	D B Industries,
RETRACTABLE LIFELINEEXTENDER	issued	US	576228	32			9-Jun-9	8	Inc
									D B Industries, Inc.
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INSTALLATION OF A								Casebolt, Olson	D B Industries, Inc
SAFETY LINE CONNECTOR FOR	issued	US	647811	1			12-Nov-0	2 Casebolt	D B Industries,
PERSONAL SAFETY DEVICE	issued	US	620613	37			27-Mar-0	Wolner 1	Inc
SAFETY ANCHOR FOR FALL ARREST LINE	Y 1	110	D450.020				2 7 1 0	Blackford	D B Industries, Inc
SAFETY HARNESS	Issued	US	D459,839				2-Jul-0:	Casebolt, Wolner; Austin; Cutter	D B Industries, Inc
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR	Issued	US	D454,986	29/141,897		14-May-01	26-Mar-0		D B Industries, Inc.
SUPPORTING A DIVIT ARM	pending	CA		2406705		4-Oct-02			

PATENT METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING A DAVII ARM	Status	Cty	Pat. No	Applic#	Pub. #	Date filed	Date Issued	Invent. Austin, Betcher, Cutter, Novak	Owner D B Industries, Inc
	Issued	US	6,899,23	810/266099		4-Oct-02	31-May-0:	5	D B Industries,
HARNESS BUCKLE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	D	AU		2002303721		10-May-02		Austin, Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc.
HARNESS BUCKLE ANI METHOD OF MAKING	D					•		Austin; Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc
SAME Harness Buckle and Method of Making Same	pending	AU		2002303721		10-May-02		Austin, Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc.
DB Industries IncHARNESS BUCKLE	pending	CA		2440462		10-May-02		Austin; Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc
AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME Harness Buckle and	pending	CA		2440462		10-May-02		Austin,	D B Industries,
Method of Making Same HARNESS BUCKLE ANI	pending	EPO		2731770		10-May-02		Casebolt Austin;	Inc D B Industries,
METHOD OF MAKING SAME Harness Buckle and	pending	EPO		02731770		10-May-02		Casebolt Austin,	Inc.  D B Industries,
Method of Making Same HARNESS BUCKLE ANI	pending	HK		4105252 8		19-Jul-04		Casebolt Austin:	Inc  D B Industries.
METHOD OF MAKING SAME	pending	HK		04105252 8		19-Jul-04		Casebolt	Inc  D B Industries,
HARNESS BUCKLE ANI METHOD OF MAKING			CCC040				<b>2</b> 0 D 00	Casebolt;	Inc D B Industries, Inc.
SAME	issued	US	666843	410/144686		10-May-02	30-Dec-03		D B Industries, Inc.
ANCHORAGE DEVICE	pending	CA		2456584		30-Jan-04		Blackford, Olson	D B Industries, Inc
ANCHORAGE DEVICE	published	US		10/764498	US2005/0161 285 A1	27-Jan-04		Blackford, Olson	D B Industries, Inc
SAFETY DEVICE	pending	CA		2456581		30-Jan-04		Casebolt; Olson	D B Industries, Inc
SAFETY DEVICE	pending	US		10/764,492	US2005/0161 284 A1	27-Jan-02		Casebolt; Olson	D B Industries, Inc
SIMPLICIATION OF DONNING A SAFETY HARNESS								Velasco	D B Industries, Inc
SIMPLICIATION OF DONNING A SAFETY	pending	CA				9-Feb-05		Velasco	D B Industries,
HARNESS Concrete Anchor Strap (reusable strap)	pending	US		10/786,487		24-Feb-04		Betcher, wolner	D B Industries,
Concrete Anchor Strap (reusable strap)	pending	CA		2472663		25-Jun-04	25-Jun-06		D B Industries,
SAFETY HARNESS	pending	US		10/819,019		6-Apr-04		Casebolt;	D B Industries,
	pending	US		60/500,597		5-Sep-03		Wolner et al	inc.

PATENT	Status	Cty	Pat. No	Applic #	Pub.#	Date filed	Date Issued	Invent.	Owner
SAFETY HARNESS								Casebolt; Wolner et al	D B Industries,
SAFETY HARNESS	allowed	US		10/819,035 PCT/US2004		6-Apr-04		Casebolt; wolner; et al	D B Industries,
SELF-RETRACTING LIFELINE	pending	PCT		/027242		23-Aug-04		Casebolt; Wolner et al	D B Industries,
SELF-RETRACTING LIFELINE	published	PCT		04/027243		23-Aug-04		Casebolt,	D B Industries,
SELF-REIRACTING	pending	US		60/500491		5-Sep-03		Casebolt,	D B Industries,
SELF-RETRACTING LIFELINE	published	us		10/914,631 US2004/0272		9-Aug-04		Wolner; Casebolt	D B Industries,
DORSAL PAD ASSEMBLY FOR USE	filed	PCT		43		23-Aug-04		Wolner; Casebolt	D B Industries,
WITH SAFETY HARNESS DORSAL PAD ASSEMBLY FOR USE	pending	US		10/933,826		3-Sep-04			D B Industries,
WITH SAFETY HARNESS DORSAL PAD ASSEMBLY FOR USE	published	US		10/821,027		8-Apr-04		Casebold; Wolner	D B Industries,
WITH SAFETY HARNESS RETRACTABLE SAFETY	published	PCT		04/028701		3-Sep-04		Rohlf	D B Industries,
DEVICE RETRACTABLE SAFETY	pending	US		10/818172		5-Apr-04		Rohlf	Inc. D B Industries, Inc.
DEVICE TENSION DEVICE FOR USE WITH A SELF- RETRACTING LIFELINE	pending	PCT		04/28459		1-Sep-04		Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc
TENSION DEVICE FOR USE WITH A SELF- RETRACTING LIFELINE	pending	CA		2476974		9-Aug-04		Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc
	pending	US		10/848,905		19-May-04			D B Industries,
SUSPENSION TRAUMA RELIEF STRAP FOR USE WITH FULL BODY									D B Industries, Inc
HARNESS ALARM DEVICE FOR USE WITH FALL PROTECTION	pending	US		11/184,549		10-Jul-05			D B Industries, Inc
EQUIPMENT Alarm Device for Use with Fall Protection Equipment	pending	CA		2482246		22-Sep-04			D B Industries, Inc
SHOCK ABSORBING SAFETY HARNESS	pending	US		10/944,469		16-Sep-04		Rolf, Betcher	D B Industries,
SHOCK ABSORBING SAFETY HARNESS	pending	CA				7-Sep-04			D B Industries, Inc
Connector for a Safety	pending	US		10/935,697		7-Sep-04			D B Industries,
Cable (wedge grip replacement)	pending	PCT				24-Aug-05		Wolner et al	inc

PATENT Connector for a Safety	Status	Cty	Pat. No	Applic #	Pub. #	Date filed	Date Issued	Invent. Blackford;	Owner D B Industries,
Cable (wedge grip replacement)  Connector for a Safety	pending	US		60/608748		9-Sep-04		Wolner et al Blackford,	D B Industries,
Cable (wedge grip replacement)	filed	US		11/204,200		15-Aug-05		Wolner, et al	,
STANCHION FOR A HORIZONTEL LIFELINE SYSTEM	3							Soctt Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc
CONNECTOR	pending	US		11/145,776		6-Jun-05		Casebolt; Rohlf	D B Industries,
CONNECTOR	pending	CA		2,480,613		7-Sep-04		Casebolt;	D B Industries,
CONNECTOR	pending	US		10/935,479		7-Sep-04		Casebolt	D B Industries,
VACUUM ANCHOR	pending	PCT		8/24/05				Rohlf	D B Industries,
ROOF ANCHOR	pending	US		11/143869		2-Jun-05		Blackford	Inc. D B Industries, Inc.
DOUBLE LOCKING SNAP HOOK	filed	US		11/132,499		19-May-05		Casebolt	D B Industries, Inc
SAFETY HARNESS WITH INTEGRATED LANYARD	unfiled	US						Betcher	D B Industries, Inc
METHODS FOR ANCHORING WITHIN A	unfiled	US						Austin; Illick	Protecta Intl Inc/D B
CHANNEL SLIDING RAIL ANCHOF	Issued R	US	592426	0			20-Jul-99	Austin	Industries, Inc Protecta Intl Inc /D B
FULL-BODY SAFETY HARNESS	issued	US	635439	9			12-Mar-02	2 Austin	Industries, Inc Protecta Intl Inc /D B Industries, Inc.
PORTABLE	Issued	US	637846	509/572,608		17-May-00	30-Apr-02	2 Lee	Protecta Intl.
ANCHORAGE POINT ASSEMPLY RAIL MOUNTED FALL ARREST ASSEMBLY	issued	US	649113	5			10-Dec-02	2 Lee	Inc /D B Industries, Inc Protecta Intl Inc /D B
UNIVERSAL SAFETY NET SYSTEM FOR	Issued	US	647811	209/754712		4-Jan-01	12-Nov-02	Cole	Industries, Inc. SINCO, Inc
PALLET RACKS	Issued	US	498122	5			1-Jan-91		aniaa .
DEBRIS BARRIER	issued	CA	129900	1			21-Apr-92		SINCO, Inc.
DEBRIS BARRIER	issued	US	481556	2			28-Mar-89	, .	SINCO, Inc
DEBRIS BARRIER SAFETY RESTRAINT	issued	US	487554	9			24-Oct-89	Denny et al Cole	SINCO, Inc
DEVICE UNIVERSAL SAETY GUARD ASSEMBLY	issued	US	492304	8			15-Mar-94		SINCO, Inc.
FOR A CONVEYOR SAFETY NET IDENTIFIER	Issued	US	507825	0			7-Jan-92	Cole; Dncan; Ebbesmeyer;	SINCO, Inc.
	Issued	US	517082	9			15-Dec-92	Starr 2	

PATENT ROOF LIFELINE	Status	Cty	Pat. No	Applic #	Pub. # Date	e filed Da	ate Issued	Invent. Glynn	Owner SINCO, Inc
SAFETY SYSTEM AND ANCHOR ADJUSTABLE SAFETY	Issued	US	505457	76			8-Oct-91		SINCO, Inc.
NET METHODS AND APPARATUS ADJUSTABLE SAFETY	pending	CA		2332306	14-M	<b>1</b> ay-99		Denny;	SINCO, Inc.
NET METHODS AND APPARATUS Adjustable Safety Net Methods and Apparatus	allowed	CA		2332306	14-M	1ay-99		SINCO, Inc	
NETTING SYSTEM FOR USE WITH BLEACHERS AND GRANDSTANDS	issued	US	618279	9009/525337	14-N	Aar-00	6-Feb-01	Denny	SINCO, Inc
NETTING SYSTEM FOR USE WITH BLEACHERS AND GRANDSTANDS	pending	СА		2361058	2-N	Nov-01		Denny	SINCO, Inc.
NET ANCHORAGE METHODS AND APPARATUS	Issued	US	669814	1209/983517	24-0	Oct-01	2-Mar-04	Austin, Denny, Swartwout	SINCO, Inc
NET ANCHORAGE METHODS AND APPARATUS	pending	CA		2370914	7I	Feb-02		Denny; Merritt; Swartwout; Clarke; Mehl	SINCO, Inc.
NET ANCHORAGE METHODS AND APPARATUS	issued	US	660962	2110/072608	7- <b>I</b>	Feb-02	<b>26-Aug-</b> 03	Denny; Merritt; Austin	SINCO, Inc
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TEMPORARILY BLOCKING ACCESS TO	Issued	US	669860	0410/072606	7- <b>I</b>	Feb-02	2-Mar-04	1 Denny	SINCO, Inc.
AISLE BETWEEN SHELVES METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TEMPORARILY BLOCKING ACCESS TO	pending	CA		2387688	28-N	1ay-02		Denny	SINCO, Inc
AISLE BETWEEN SHELVES METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ANCHORING A RETRACTABLE	Issued	US	668848	8010/157001	28-M	1ay-01	10-Feb-04	t Denny, Mehl,Russo	SINCO, Inc.
NETTING SYSTEM METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANCHORING A	pending	CA		2427373	2-4	Apr-03		Denny, Mehl Russo	SINCO, Inc.
RETRACTABLE NETTING LOAD CONTAINMENT NETTING SYSTEM	Issued	US	693878	3510/423,810	25-A	Apr-03	6-Sep-05	5 Denny, Dave	SINCO, Inc
HORIZONTAL RETRACTING PALLET	pending	US		60/673,886	22-4	Apr-05			SINCO, Inc
RACK GUARD	Issued	US	5,573,125 19961112	95393081 19950222	22-I	Feb-9512-	-Nov-96		

PATENT SAFETY NET SUPPORT SYSTEM	Status	Cty	Pat. No	Applic #	Pub. #	Date filed	Date Issued	Invent.	Owner SINCO, Inc
ADJUSTABLE SAFETY NET METHODS AND	Issued	US	5,299,654	92843582		28-Feb-920	)5-Apr-94		SINCO, Inc
APPARATUS  METHOD AND  APPARATUS FOR  IRAVERSING A	Issued	US	6,068,085	9878464		14-May-983	30-May-00	Novak	Capital Safety Inc.
FLEXIBLE MEMBER ANCHORAGE	issued	US	644675	53			10-Sep-03	2 Cutter; Novak	Capital Safety Inc
METHODS AND APPARATUS SNAP-LOCKING	Issued	US	605608	3509/177410		23-Oct-98	2-May-0		Capital Safety
BUCKLE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME SNAP-LOCKING	Issued	US	648437	72			26-Nov-02	2 Austin;	Inc. Capital Safety
BUCKLE AND METHOE OF MAKING SAME SAFETY LINE	Issued	US	662235	5010/304453		25-Nov-02	23-Sep-0	Cutter;	Inc Capital Safety
MOUNTING METHODS AND APPARATUS IMPROVEMENT IN	Issued	US	626066 003502	5109/580941 28		30-May-00	17-Jul-0		Inc.
SHIRTS  IMPROVEMENT IN			007260	96			22-Apr-186		
LABELING BOTTLE- CORKS IMPROVEMENT IN MECHANICAL			007260	08			24-Dec-186		
MOVEMENT IN WATER-GAGES FOR			014468	36			24-Dec-186 18 November	- 	
BOILERS IMPROVEMENT IN CLASPS FOR POCKET BOOKS			015700	01			187: 17-Nov-187:		
IMPROVEMENT IN SCREW-TAPS			017741	0			16-May-187		
DRAWING-TABLE			026609	99			17-Oct-188	2	
PADLOCK			030445	53			2-Sep-188	4	
ROLL-PAPER HOLDER AND CUITER			042381	0			18-Mar-189	0	
CARDING-ENGINE			045498	36			30-Jun-189	1	
AUTOMATIC DISCONNECTOR FOR OVERHEAD			045983	39			22-Sep-189	1	
CONDUCTORS BOTTLE AND STOPPER			049072	29			31-Jan-189	3	
COMB-CLEANER			052533	37			4-Sep-189	4	
VALVE FOR STEAM ENGINES			057260	08					
a onto							08-Dec-189	6	

PATENT	Status	Cty	Pat. No Applic#	Pub. #	Date filed Date Issued Invent.	wner
AIR-SHIP			0580941		20-Apr-1897	
TONGS FOR HANDLING PROJECTILES	G		0604758		31-May-1898	
COFFIN			0754712		15-Mar-1904	
TURN-TABLE FOR STONE-POLISHING AN OTHER PURPOSES	ID		0983517		7-Feb-1911	

#### Schedule B to the Release and Termination

### **TRADEMARKS**

#### Capital Safety Group – US Listing of Trademarks

File Y/N	MARK	CTY	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
Е	XOFIT	AU	registered	8-Dec-03	10-Jul-04	981,231	981231	protective and safety devices and equipment; fall protection equipment including harnesses; fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who work at heights including self-retracting lifelines; fall arrest, restraint and safety devices and equipment including self retracting lifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc.
E	Z-STOP	AU	registered	10-Feb-04	23-Aug-04	988,486	988486	ofall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely, shock absorbing lanyards	9	D B Industries, Inc
L	AD-SAF	AU	registered	10-Feb-04	18-Oct-04	988,487	988487	1		D B Industries, Inc
R	EBEL	AU	registered	23-Dec-03	17-May-04	983,120	983120	Ofall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely, self retracting lifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc
S	ALA	ΛU	registered	31-Dec-03	22-Jun-04	983,558	983558	Straining, education, and consulting services all for fall arrest and fall protection	41	D B Industries, Inc
Sz	ALA	AU	registered	15-Jun-98	29-Jan-99	764,738	764738	Sfall arrest, restraint and safety equipment, namely, full body harnesses, body belts, lanyards, rope grabs, lifelines, anchorage connectors, hooks, tripods, davit arms, load arrestors, ladder safety systems, horizontal lifeline systems	9	D B Industries, Inc
Si	LVERBACK	AU	registered	13-Feb-04	27-Sep-04	989,001	989001	fall protection equipment, namely, safety harnesses	9	D B Industries, Inc
I	ALON	AU	registered	8-Dec-03	19-Jul-04	981,232	981232	Protective and safety devices and equipment; fall protection equipment including harnesses; fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who	9	D B Industries, Inc

File Y/N		СТҮ	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
	ULTRA-LOK	AU	registered	8-Dec-03	16-Aug-04	981,233	981233	work at heights including self-retracting lifelines; fall arrest, restraint and safety devices and equipment including self retracting lifelines Brotective and safety devices and equipment; fall protection equipment including harnesses; fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who work at heights including self-retracting lifelines; fall arrest, restraint and safety devices and equipment including self-retracting	9	D B Industries, Inc
	BASIX	CA	registered	13-Oct-99	29-Jan-02	TMA 557,045	1032254	lifelines  4fall protection equipment and safety devices, namely, body harnesses, lanyards, and anchorage		D B Industries, Inc.
	D B INDUSTRIES/S ALA & Design	CA	registered	18-Apr-85	11-Sep-87	TMA331828	540468	connectors 3Safety equipment, namely, shock absorbers, (2) Safey fall arrest and restraint equipment, namely, shock absorbers, see file for comlete description, Used in CANADA since		D B Industries, Inc
	DELTA	CA	Pending	4-May-05			1,256,451	March 20, 1985 Ifall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely safety harnesses		D B Industries, Inc
	EXOFII	CA	registered	20-Dec-02	1-Nov-04	TMA624,150	1163078	BFall protection equipment, namely, safety harnesses; 1st use in Canada 11/01		D B Industries, Inc.
	EZ-STOP	CA	allowed	23-Jan-04				Bfall arrest and fall protection equipment; namely, shock, absorbing lanyards; 1st		D B Industries, Inc
	EZ-SIOP & Design	CA	registered		26-Feb-88	TMA 337491		use in Canada 9/7/84 7/Safety equipment, namely, shock absorbers used with fall protection, safety harnesses (1st use in		D B Industries, Inc
	LAD-SAF	CA	pending	23-Jan-04			1204018	Canada 9/7/1984 8fall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely, ladder safety systems and rope grabs; claims 1st use in Canada		D B Industries, Inc
	LAD-SAF	CA	registered	18-Apr-85	29-May-87	TMA328071	540462	as early as 1979 2Safety equipment for use by people working at elevated levels, namely, body belts, suspension belts,		D B Industries, Inc

File Y/N	MARK	CTY	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
								lanyards, and body and chest hamesses (1st use in Canada 7/31/1974		
ì	REBEL	CA	fee paid	28-Aug-03			1189003	fall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely self retracting lifelines		D B Industries, Inc
\$	SALA	CA	Pending	31-Jul-03			1186102	etraining, education, and consulting services all for services relating to arresting falling from heights, protection from falling from heights and rescue from heights		D B Industries, Inc
\$	SALA	CA	registered	23-Jun-98	26-Nov-99	TMA519932	882254	Italial arrest, restraint and safety equipment, namely, full body harnesses, body belts, lanyards, rope grabs, lifelines, anchorage connectors, hooks, tripods, davit arms, load arestors, ladder safety systems, horizontal lifeline systems		D B Industries, Inc
\$	SILVERBACK	CA	allowed	17-Oct-03			1193995	ofall protection equipment, namely safety harnesses		D B Industries, Inc
	IALON	CA	registered	3-Nov-99	29-Jan-02	TMA557066	1034779	Self-retracting lifelines		D B Industries, Inc
,	WRAPBAX	CA	allowed	13-May-03			1175715	of all protection equipment, namely, shock absorbing lanyards and hooks;	9	D B Industries, Inc
]	BASIX	СТМ	registered	27-Jul-99	30-Nov-00	1,260,256	1260256	Fall protection equipment and safety devices, namely body harnesses, lanyards, and	9	D B Industries, Inc
1	EXOFIT	СТМ	registered	20-Dec-02	27-Oct-04	2,990,174	2990174	anchorage connectors Isafety harnesses	9	D B Industries, Inc
1	LAD-SAF	СТМ	Published	12-Feb-04			3671781	Industrial safety equipment; fall arrest and fall protection equipment; ladder safety	9	D B Industries, Inc D B Industries, Inc
1	REBEL	СТМ	Allowed	30-Dec-03			3613973	systems and rope grabs sfall arreest and fall protection equipment; self retracting lifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc.

File Y/N	MARK	СТҮ	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
\$	SALA	CIM	registered	4-Aug-03	14-Jan-05	3,310,299		educational and training services relating to safety and industrial safety equipment; consultancy, advisory and information service relating to industrial safety and industrial safety equipment	41 & 42	D B Industries, Inc.
5	SALA	CTM	registered	17-Jun-98	31-Jan-01	858,795	858795	satety equipment for arresting the fall of a person, safety equipment ; see file for complete description	6&9	D B Industries, Inc
-	IALON	CIM	registered	29-Oct-99	2-Jan-01	1,368,661	1368661	arresiting the fall of work; self-retracting lifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc
\$	SALAMATIC	GB	registered	28-Scp-84		1,227,329		Safety apparatus for arresting the fall of workmen or climbers; safety locking or blocking devices included in Class 9 incorporating retractable steel cables; parts and fittings included in Class 9 for lates of the control of the c	9	D B Industries, Inc
\$	SALA	нк	registered	25-Feb-04	2-Aug-04		300165069	all the aforesaid goods fall arrest, restraint and safety equipment, namely, full body harnesses, body belts, lanyards, rope grabs, lifelines, anchorage connectors, hooks, tripods, davit arms, load arrestors, ladder safety systems, horizontal lifeline systems	9	D B Industries, Inc.
1	EXOFIT	NZ	registered	8-Dec-03	8-Jun-04	705,618	705618	protective and safety devices and equipment; fall protection equipment including harnesses, fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who work at heights including self-retracting lifelines; fall arrest, restraint and safety devices and equipment including self retracting lifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc
1	EZ-STOP	NZ	registered	10-Feb-04	10-Feb-05	707,898	707898	Bfall arrest and fall protection equipment; namely, shock, absorbing lanyards;	9	D B Industries, Inc.
1	LAD-ŞAF	NZ	registered	9-Jan-04	12-Aug-04	707,896		ofall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely, ladder safety systems and rope grabs	9	D B Industries, Inc

File Y/N		СТУ	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
	LAD-SAF	NZ	registered			219,290				D B Industries, Inc.
	REBEL	NZ	registered	27-Aug-03	12-Aug-04	706,376	P n	all arrest and fall rotection equipment, amely, self retracting felines	9	D B Industries, Inc D B Industries, Inc
	SILVERBACK	NZ	registered	13-Feb-04	19-Aug-04	708,155	e	all protection quipment, namely, afety harnesses	9	D B Industries, Inc
	TALON	NZ	registered	8-Dec-03	8-Jun-04	705,617	d f i a F v i i I r c	rotective and safety levices and equipment; all protection equipment including harnesses; fall irresting devices used to rotect personnel who work at heights including self-retracting ifelines; fall arrest, estraint and safety levices and equipment including self retracting ifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc.
	ULIRA-LOK	NZ	registered	8-Dec-03	8-Jun-04	705,616	705616p f i i a F N i i l	rotective and safety levices and equipment; all protection equipment neluding harnesses; fall rresting devices used to orotect personnel who work at heights neluding self-retracting ifelines; fall arrest, estraint and safety levices and equipment neluding self retracting ifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc
	BASIX	us	registered	3-Feb-99	6-Jun-00	2,354,927	75/632735f a r r l t	all protection equipment all protection equipment and safety devices, namely, full body namesses, lanyards and anchorage connectors 1st use 5/28/99)	9	D B Industries, Inc.
	COMPLI	US	pending	8-Nov-04			78/513049f	all arrest and fall brotection equipment and rescue systems, namely, safety arresses, lanyards, thock absorbers, difelines, self retracting ifelines, horizontal ifeline systems, rope grabs, load arrestors, connectors, anchorage systems, horizontal afety systems, vertical afety systems, tripods, winches and davit arms	9	D B Industries, Inc

File Y/N	MARK	CTY	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
DI	ELTA	US	pending	8-Nov-04				fall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely safety harnesses	9	D B Industries, Inc.
	ELTA NO- NGLE	US	registered	18-Dec-98	8-May-01	2,449,757		fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who work at heights, namely a safety harness	9	D B Industries, Inc
EX	OFIT	US	registered	1-Jul-03	31-May-01	2,732,956	76/265,229	(1st use 4/1/98) Fall protection equipment, namely, harnesses; 1st use 6/5/02	9	D B Industries, Inc
EZ	-STOP	US	registered	9-Jan-04	11-Jan-05	2,917,429		fall arrest and fall protection equipment; namely shock absorbing lanyards; 1st use (both):	9	D B Industries, Inc.
	-SIOP & sign	US	registered	19-Sep-83	12-Mar-85	1,324,172	73/444,305	4/0/1983 Safety Equipment- Namely, Shock Absorbers Used with Fall Protection Safety Harnesses; 1st use: 4/00/83	9	D B Industries, Inc
FIF	RSI MAN-UI	PUS	registered	18-Dec-98	25-Apr-00	2,344,956	75/608,723	fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who work at heights, namely remote anchorage connectors	9	D B Industries, Inc
FO	RCE-2	US	registered	18-Dec-98	18-Jan-00	2,309,247	75/608443	(1st use 12/18/98) fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who work at heights, namely, a shock absorber	9	D B Industries, Inc.
GI.	YDER	US	registered	18-Dec-98	11-Jan-00	2,307,557	75/608707	fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who work at heights namely, a sliding beam ancor	9	D B Industries, Inc
НС	T WORK	US	allowed	31-May-01			76/265230	fail protection cquipment, namely non- electric metal cables and metal buckles, self- retracting lifelines, and safety hamesses and lanyards	9	D B Industries, Inc
IRO	ON WING	US	registered	18-Dec-98	20-Jun-00	2,359,615	75/608,104	fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who work at heights, namely horizontal lifelines, shock absorbers and beam anchors for arresting a person's fall; (1st use 8/00/97)	9	D B Industries, Inc
LA	D-SAF	US	Published	9-Jan-04			78/349852	following in the state of the s	9	D B Industries, Inc

Fil Y/I		CTY	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner <sup>-</sup>
	LAD-SAF	US	registered	28-May-74	9-Dec-75	1,026,608		safety devices for use by persons working at elevated levels, namely, safety line clamps and	9	D B Industries, Inc
	LAD-SAF	US	cancelled	17-Sep-81	10-Jan-84	1,263,437	73/328415	grabbing mechanisms safety equipment for use by people working at elevated levels; namely, body belts, suspension belts, lanyards, and boy	9	D B Industries, Inc
	REBEL	US	registered	27-Aug-03	7-Dec-04	2,909,305	78/292835	and chest harnesses fall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely, self retracting lifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc
	RETRAX	US	SOU accepted	21-May-04				fall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely, shock absorbin lanyards	9	D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	US	registered	24-Jun-98	23-Oct-01	2,500,663		fall arrest, restraint and safety equipment, namely, full body hamesses, body belts, lanyards, rope grabs, lifelines, anchorage connectors, hooks, tripods, davit arms, load arrestors, safety ladder and horizontal lifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc.
	SECURASPAN	US	registered	1-Oct-95	7-Jul-98	2,170,654		fall arresting device used to protect personnel who work at heights, namely, a horizontal lifetime system comprising a horizontally disposed tensioned cable, cable tensioner, end terminations and a self retracint lifeline	9	D B Industries, Inc.
Y	SHOCKWAVE2	2US	registered	18-Dec-98	8-Aug-00	2,374,493	78/608708 1	fall arresting devices to protect personnel who work at heights, namely, snock absorbing lanyards	9	D B Industries, Inc
	TALON	US	registered	11-Jun-99	5-Jun-01	2,458,279	75/726736: :	fall arrest, restraint and safety equipment, namely, self-retracting lifelines (1st use	9	D B Industries, Inc.
Y	ULTRA-LOK	US	registered	27-Jun-94	11-Jul-95	1,904,288	74/5450931	8/17/99) fall arresting devices used to protect personnel who work at heights, namely self retracting	9	D B Industries, Inc
Y	WHAI IHE GUYS UP IHERE WANI IO WEAR	US	registered	3-Sep-97	5-Oct-99	2,283,846	75/351,3861	lifelines fall arrest, restraint and safety equipment, namely, full body harnesses, body belts, lanyards, rope grabs, lifelines, anchorage connectors, hooks, tripods, davit arms, load arrestors, safety ladder and horizontal life lines	9	D B Industries, Inc

Fil Y/ï		CTY	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
							ı	(1st use 8/1/98)		
Y	WRAPBAX	US	registered	23-Oct-02	23-Mar-04	2,826,558		fall protection equipment, namely shock absorbing	9	D B Industries, Inc.
Y	SALA	AR	registered		17-Mar-00	1,779,963		lanyards and hooks; 1st use in US 11/22/02		D B Industries, Inc.
Y	REIRAX	CA	pending	12-Nov-04				Fall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely, shock absorbing lanyards	9	D B Industries, Inc
	SECURASPAN	СЛ	published	15-Nov-04				Fall arrest and fall protection equipment, namely, horizontal lifeline systems comprising a horizontally disposed tensioned cable, cable tensioner, end terminations, and a self-	n/a	D B Industries, Inc.
Y	SALA	СС	registered		28-Jan-00	1,358,765		retracting lifeline fall arrest, restraint and safety equipment; full body harness; See file	9	D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	CL	registered		26-Aug-99	546,760				D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	IL	registered	8-Sep-98	11 <b>-Oct-9</b> 9	122,290		fall arrest, restraint and safety equipment, full body harnesses see file for complete	9	D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	KR	registered	3-Apr-00	22-Jan-02	510,401	2000-	description life nets for protection against accidents etc	9	D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	MX	registered	19-Aug-98	23-Oct-98	590,487			9	D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	MY	registered		24-Jun-98	98,010,670	:	fall arrest, restraint and safety apparatus, namely, full body harnesses, body belts, lanyards, rope	9	D B Industries, Inc.
	DBI/SALA & Design	NZ	registered		26-Oct-95	219,288	:	grabs see file		D B Industries, Inc

File Y/N		CTY	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
Y	SALA	NZ	registered	26-Jun-00	9-Nov-01	617,522		fall arrest, restraint and safety equipment, namely, full body harness, body belts, lanyards, rope grabs,		D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	NZ	?				29764	lifelines, See fil	9	D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	RU	registered	19-Jun-98	16-Nov-99	181,719	9871069	Sfall arrest, restraint and safety equipment, namely full body harnesses, see file	9	D B Industries, Inc.
	SALA	SG	registered		24-Jun-98	T98/07515G		fall arrest, restraint and safety equipment,m namely, full body harnesses, body belts, lanyards, rope grabs, lifelines, anchorage connectors, hooks, tripods, davit arms, load arrestors, ladder safety systems, horizontal lifeline system	0	D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	TH	registered	24-Jun-98	26-Jul-99	Kor95721	37086	Sprotection devices for personal use against accident; safety restraints (other than for vehicle seats and sports equipment)	9	D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	US	registered	29-Jul-03		2,973,566	78/28037	Braining in the field of fall arrest and fall protection; training in the use of fall arrest and fall protection equipment; educational services, namely, classes, workshops, seminars, and educational conferences in the field of fall arrest and fall protection equipment, and fall arrest and fall protection equipment, and fall arrest, restraint and safety equipment	41	D B Industries, Inc
	SALA	ZA	pending				98/1286		9	D B Industries, Inc
	SECURASPAN	US	Registered	25-Oct-95	07-July-98	2,170,654	75-010,24	4		D B Industries, Inc
	SAYFLINE	US	Registered	18-Dec-98	21-Mar-00	2,331,764	75-608,70	9		D B Industries, Inc

File Y/N		СТУ	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
	DBI/SALA	US	registered	08-Apr-85	20-May-86	1,393,858	73,530,968			D B Industries, Inc
	SALALIFT	US	Registered	04-Mar-88	04-Oct-88	1,506,946	73-714,708			D B Industries, Inc
	BEAMDOG	US	registered	1-May-01	10-Jun-03	2,725,317	rer	I protection uipment, namely, a novable, slidable ump; 1st use 9/00/01	9	D B Industries, Inc./Protecta International Inc.
	COMPLIANCE IN A CAN	US	registered	14-Mar-00	10-Jul-01	2,467,512	of har bra an	l arrest kit comprised full body safety mess, roof anchor acket, rope, rope grab d shock absorber (1st	9	D B Industries, Inc /Protecta International Inc
	FIRST	US	registered	13-Oct-99	3-Jul-01	2,466,589	75/822300fal eq bo lar arr	e 1/0/00) I protection safety uipment, namely, full dy harnesses and iyards for use in esting a person's fall	9	D B Industries, Inc /Protecta International Inc
	SILVERBACK	СТМ	registered	31-Dec-02	4-May-04	2,998,086	inc eq pro	st use 11/0/99) flustrial safety uipment, fall otection equipment, fety harnesses	9	D B Industries, Inc /Protecta International Inc
	COBRA	US	registered	2-Feb-99	5-Feb-02	2,535,233	na use	fety equipment, mely rope grabs for e at heights for fall est, not for equestrian	9	D B Industries, Inc./Protecta International Inc
	ILOC	US	registered	9-Mar-01	4-Jun-02	2,575,813	76/222233fal eq	e (1st use 8/5/93) I protection uipment, namely, self- racting lifelines	9	D B Industries, Inc /Protecta International Inc
	RAILDOG	US	registered	1-May-01	18-Mar-03	2,698,512	nai rai	I protetion equipment, mely, a removeable I anchor; (1st use: 0/2001)	9	D B Industries, Inc /Protecta International Inc
	SILVERBACK	US	registered	19-Jul-02	11-Nov-03	2,783,309	78/145561fal eq		9	D B Industries, Inc /Protecta International Inc
	NETWORKS	US	Registered	29-May-02	26-July-05	2,976,961	76-415,370			SINCO, Inc
	ADJUST-A- NET	CA	registered	I 3-Apr-99	19-Jun-01	TMA546783	pro	fety netting for fall otection for nstruction and dustrial use		SINCO, Inc
	PALLET-SOX	CA	registered	22-Nov-99	28-Jan-02 ]	IMA556,938	res	tting used for cargo straint purposes (Dec use filed 1/16/02)		SINCO, Inc

File Y/N		CTY	Status	Date Filed	Date Registered	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Goods/Services	Intl. class	Owner
	ADJUST-A- NET	СТМ	registered	29-Nov-99	30-Jan-01	1,410,877	F c	afety netting for fall rotection for onstruction and ndustrial use	9	SINCO, Inc.
	PALLET-SOX	CIM	registered	19-Nov-99	12-Mar-01	1,410,869		etting used in cargo estraint purposes	22	SINCO, Inc
	ADJUST-A- NET	US	registered	14-Oct-98	19-Jun-01	2,462,238	p c ii	afety netting for fall rotection for onstruction and idustrial use (1st use /1/98)	9	SINCO, Inc.
	PALLET-SOX	US	registered	24-Nov-99	19-Jun-01	2,462,800	75/857474n re	etting used for cargo estraint purposes (1st se 6/0/2000)	22	SINCO, Inc

**RECORDED: 07/17/2007**